Clerk of the House of Representatives Legislative Resource Center B-106 Cannon Building Washington, DC 20515 Secretary of the Senate Office of Public Records 232 Hart Building Washington, DC 20510

SECRETARY OF THE SENATE OD AUG 10 PH 2: 09

## LOBBYING REPORT

Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 (Section 5) - All Filers Are Required to Complete This Page

Registrant Address		Suite I DC 28002	
3. Principal Pixee of Business (if diffe	rent from line 2)		
Ciry	State/Zip (or Country)		
<ul> <li>Contact Name</li> </ul>		(optional)	S. Senate ID#
John "Brad" Helsclaw	202-544-7600 holse	cław@cais.net	5147875
7 Citent Name 🔲 Self			6. House (3) #
Aventis Pharmaccuticals, l	inc, formerly "Noechst Mario	on Roussel, Inc."	34927083
0. Check if this is a Terminatic  INCOME OR EXPE	NSES - Complete Either	r Line 12 OR Line 13	11. No Lobbying Acti
O. Check if this is a Termination  INCOME OR EXPE  12. Lobby	nn Report () >> Termination  NSES - Complete Either  ing Firms	Line 12 OR Line 13	rganizations
0. Check if this is a Terminatic  INCOME OR EXPE	nn Report () >> Termination  NSES - Complete Either  ing Firms	r Line 12 OR Line 13	rganizations
0. Check if this is a Termination  INCOME OR EXPE  12. Lobby  INCOME relating to lobbying	nn Report () >> Termination  NSES - Complete Either  ing Firms	Line 12 OR Line 13  13. Or  EXPENSES relating to lobbyi	rganizations
O. Check if this is a Terminatic  INCOME OR EXPE  12. Lobby  INCOME relating to lobbying period was:	nn Report () >> Termination  NSES - Complete Either  ing Firms	Line 12 OR Line 13  13. Or  EXPENSES relating to lobbyl period were:	rganizations
0. Check if this is a Termination  INCOME OR EXPE  12. Lobby  INCOME relating to lobbying period was:  Less than \$10,000  \$\times\$ \$10,000 or more \$\times\$ >> \$  Provide a good faith estimate,	NSES - Complete Either ing Firms activities for this reporting  \$60,000.00  facome (nearest \$20,000)  rounded to the nearest	EXPENSES relating to lobbyi period were:  Less than \$10,000 □  \$10,000 or more □ >> \$  14. REPORTING METHO!	rganizations  ng activities for this reporting
O. Check if this is a Termination  INCOME OR EXPE  12. Lobby  INCOME relating to tobbying period was:  Less than \$10,000   \$10,000 or more	NSES - Complete Either ing Firms activities for this reporting  \$60,000.00 fiscome (nearest \$20,000)  rounded to the nearest income from the client registrant by any other entity	In Date  Line 12 OR Line 13  13. Or  EXPENSES relating to lobby period were:  Less than \$10,000   \$10,000 or more	rganizations  ng activities for this reporting  Expenses (nearest \$20,000)  Check box to indicate expense
0. Check if this is a Termination  INCOME OR EXPE  12. Lobby  INCOME relating to lobbying period was:  Less than \$10,000  \$10,000 or more \$2 >> \$  Provide a good faith estimate, \$20,000 of all lobbying related	NSES - Complete Either ing Firms activities for this reporting  \$60,000.00 fiscome (nearest \$20,000)  rounded to the nearest income from the client registrant by any other entity	EXPENSES relating to lobbyi period were:  Less than \$10,000 □  \$10,000 or more □ >> \$  14. REPORTING METHON accounting method. See instructions are the second of the seco	rganizations  Ing activities for this reporting  Expenses (nearest \$20,000)  D. Check box to indicate expense ctions for description of options, ounts using LDA definitions only punts under section 6033(b)(8) on the section of the

Registrant Name:	Tangour Simpson Group LLC-formerly "Tangour Group"	
Client Name:	Aventis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
engaged in lobbyu	FIVITY. Select as many codes as necessary to reflect the general issue areas in which the registrant on behalf of the client during the reporting period. Using a separate page for each code, provide uested. Attach additional page(s) as needed.	
16. Specific Lobi	area code <u>CPT</u> (one per page) sying issues tent legislation which would affect the introduction of drugs into the market.	
12. 4		
	Congress and Federal agencies contacted  G Check if None presentatives	
18. Name of each	individual who acted as a lobbyist in this issue area  Covered Official Position (if applicable)	New (
Name	Covered Official Position (if applicable)	
	Covered Official Position (if applicable)	No No
Name Holsciaw, Jo	Covered Official Position (if applicable)	No
Name Holsciaw, Jo	Covered Official Position (if applicable)	No
Name Holsciaw, Jo	Covered Official Position (if applicable)	No
Name Holsciaw, Jo	Covered Official Position (if applicable)  the "Brad"  ichael	No
Name Holsciaw, Jo	Covered Official Position (if applicable)  the "Brad"  ichael	No
Name Holsciaw, Jo Tongour, M	Covered Official Position (if applicable)  the "Brad"  ichael  ch foreign emity in the specific issues listed on line 16 above  **Covered Official Position (if applicable)  **Covered Official Position (if applicable)	No
Name  Holscław, Jo Tengour, M  19. Interest of ea Aventis Pha Germany, 3	Covered Official Position (if applicable)  the "Brad"  ichael	No
Name  Holscław, Jo Tongour, M  19. Interest of ea Aventis Pha Germany, 3	Covered Official Position (if applicable)  An "Brad"  ichael  ch foreign entity in the specific issues listed on line 16 above  Cl Check if None  macauticals, Inc. is wholly owned by Aventis Pharma AG headquartered in Prankfurt,  his is a pharmaceutical contipany which is owned by Aventis S.A. with global headquarters in	No

Rogistrant Name	Tongour Simpson Group LLC-formerly "Tor	доцг Стокр"	
Client Name:	Aventis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
engaged in lobby	TIVITY, Select as many codes as necessary to refling on behalf of the client during the reporting periousted. Attach additional page(s) as needed.	ect the general issue areas in which the registrant d. Using a separate page for each code, provide	
<ol> <li>General isse</li> <li>Specific Lot H.R.664, H importation</li> </ol>	bying Issues	relating to the costs of prescription drugs and thei	r
17 House(s) of	Congress and Federal agencies consacted	Check if None	
House of R Senate	presentatives		
18. Name of eac	h individual who acted as a lobbyist in this issue are		New
Name	Cov	ered Official Position (if applicable)	New
Name Holsclaw, J	Cov		No
Name	Cov		<del></del>
Name Holsclaw, J	Cov		No
Name Holsclaw, J	Cov		No
Name Holsclaw, J	Cov		No
Name Holsclaw, J	Cov		No
Name Holsclaw, J	Cov		No
Name  Holsclaw, J  Tongour, N	Covorbin "Brad"  ichael  ich foreign entity in the specific issues listed on line	ered Official Position (if applicable)	No
Name  Holselaw, J  Tongour, M  19 Interest of a  Aventis Pha Germany, T	Covohn "Brad" ichael	If above Cl Check if None  ma AG headquartered in Frankfurt, A Avents S.A. with global headquarters in	No
Name  Holselaw, J  Tongour, M  19 Interest of a  Aventis Pha Germany, T	ch foreign entity in the specific issues listed on line maccuticals, Inc. is wholly owned by Aventis Phanis is a pharmaccutical company which is owned by	If above Cl Check if None  ma AG headquartered in Frankfurt, A Avents S.A. with global headquarters in	No

egistrant Name: <u>Tong</u>	our Simpson Group LLC-formerly "	Tongour Group"	1-7-1-7-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
ent Name: Aveni	is Pharmaceuticals, Inc.				
formation Updat	e Page - Complete ONLY where r	egistration information has o	changed.		
Ctions new address					
***************************************	tvenue, NW, Suite 725, , Washington	n, DC, 20004			
Cisest new principal place	e of business (if different from line 20)				
s Parsippany	State/Zip (or Country) NJ, ()	7054			
New general description	of chem's business or activities				
OBBYIST UPDAT					
	– ously reported individual who is no los	ager expected to act as a lobby	ist for the client		
SSUE UPDATE	sues previously reported that no longer	P nortain			
· Ocheral Rossynig is	sues previously reported that no longe	r periam			
FFILIATED ORG				***************************************	
a Add the following a	iffiliated organization(s)				
			Principal Place of B	usiness	
Nam-	e A	Address		(city and state or country)	
	}				
·.··	<u> </u>	.,,_,,			
<ol> <li>Name of each previous</li> </ol>	ously reported organization that is no i	longer affiliated with the regis	trant or client		
OREIGN ENTITIE  7. Add the following t					
	1	Principal Place of Husiness	Aptount of contribution	Ownership %	
™ Name	Address	(city and state or country)	for tohinying activities	in chem	
centis Pharma AG	D-65926 Frankfurt, Germany	Germany	\$9.00	100.00%	
	***************************************	***************************************			
8. Name of each prev	iously reported foreign entity that no lo	inger owns, or controls, or is	affiliated with the registr	ant, client,	
or affiliated organi:		*	_	·	
~/	.100				
gnature Bh	B Hoselan	Date	8/8/2000		